	STRICT COURT						
- 1	DUNTY OF DOUGLAS, COLORADO						
Coi	urt Address: 4000 Justice Way, Ste. 2009 Castle Rock, CO 80109						
Te1	lephone No.: 720.437.6200						
101	repriorie 110 720.137.0200						
Pet	titioners:						
Rei	muda Ranch Metropolitan District						
Att	torneys for Petitioners:	▲ Court Use Only					
Tar	nara K. Seaver						
ICE	ENOGLE SEAVER POGUE, P.C.	Case Number: 2008CV2202					
A F	Professional Corporation	Case Number: 2008C V2202					
- 1	25 South Monaco Street, Suite 360	Div.:					
1	nver, Colorado 80237						
	ephone: 303.292.9100 esimile: 303.292.9101						
	nail: TSeaver@ISP-Law.com						
1	y. Reg. #24721						
	OATH OF DIRECTOR AND EVII	ENCE OF BOND					
	IN THE MATTER						
	REMUDA RANCH METROPOLI	TAN DISTRICT					
OATH OF DIRECTOR							
I, Lauren Wiens Bocci, will faithfully support the Constitution of the United States and of the State of Colorado, and the laws made pursuant thereto, and will faithfully perform the duties of the office of Director of the Remuda Ranch Metropolitan District into which I am about to enter. Lauren Wiens Bocci, Director							
Subsc	ribed and sworn to before me this 6 day of Ju	<u>ne</u> , 2018.					
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.						
	My commission expires: 1/10/2019						
(SEA	(SEAL) Sanis 6 Morton						
JANIS G. MORTON NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID 19954000499 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JANUARY 10, 2019							

EVIDENCE OF BOND

The Remuda Ranch Metropolitan District hereby provides evidence of an individual, schedule or blanket surety bond for the above named director in satisfaction of the requirements of Section 32-1-901(2), C.R.S., attached hereto as **Exhibit A** and incorporated herein by this reference.

EXHIBIT AEvidence of Bond



Remuda Ranch Metropolitan	SCHEDULE BOND
Name of Obligee District	Bond No. <u>15224931</u>
Name of Insured Remuda Ranch Metropolitan District	
WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, as Surety, in consideration of the Obligee, for the faithful discharge of the duties of any Officer the schedule attached, or added thereto by written acceptance of the exceeding the sum specified in said schedule or written accepta	or Employee while occupying any position named in
Ath day of November 2008	
This bond is subject to the following expressed conditions: 1. Automatic coverage is granted for the first thirty days' see created position identical with one listed in the schedule of positions. Provided, however, that the automatic coverage herein grante unless during the said thirty day period the Insured has requested and the Surety by written acceptance has consented thereto. 2. Coverage on any position may be increased or decreased up writing the period of the position of the position of the cumulative of the period of	i, in an equal amount. Id shall be void and of no effect from the beginning. In writing that the position be added to the schedule, non written request of the Insured, and agreed to in ve, and in no event shall the Surety be called upon to amount for which the position occupied by any Officere, whether said loss occurred during any one or more excupying more than one position at one time, or a cified for any single position occupied by said Officer mount in effect for the position when the act of the cent there are more Officers or Employees occupying rety shall be liable for such proportion of the amount is to the number of Officers or Employees actually its bond shall cease as to the future acts or omissions e given by the Insured to the Surety as to any or all ce given by the Surety to the Insured of its intent to detent Scorntent of Transport and the detent Scorntent of Transport of the Surety executed by the detent Scorntent of Transport of the Surety executed by the detent Scorntent of Transport of the Surety executed by the detent Scorntent of Transport of the Surety executed by the detent Scorntent of Transport of the Surety executed by the detent Scorntent of Transport of the Surety executed by the detent Scorntent of Transport of the Surety executed by the detent Scorntent of Transport of the Surety executed by the detent Scorntent of Transport of the Surety executed by the detent Scorntent of Transport of the Surety executed by the detent Scorntent of Transport of the Surety executed by the detent Scorntent of Transport of the Surety executed by the detent Scorntent of Transport of the Surety executed by the detent Scorntent of Transport of the Surety executed by the Surety executed b
Dated this 19th day of November 200	08
2	WESTERN ON BERNOOM
mi Vide (Salara,	WESTERN SURETY COMPANY By Surety
V	*

SCHEDULE OF POSITIONS EFFECTIVE <u>November 4th</u>, <u>2008</u>
(If there is more than one position of like classification, list by number, thus; Cashter No. 1, Cashter No. 2)

Number	Position	Location	Amount	Promium
1.	Director		\$1,000.00	\$3.50
2	Director		\$1,000.00	\$3.50
3	Director		\$1,000.00	\$3.50
4	Director		\$1,000,00	\$3,50
5	Director		\$1,000.00	
6	Treasurer		\$5,000.00	
***	**************************************	*****	10,000	Y20:00
į				
		:		
]				